
Ovl Cls No Cls Driver Club NW Car c.c. Colour Time CI INDEX BONUS

1 1 112 5D Glyn Sketchley Liverpool Force PT 1298T Black 39.39s 39.39 100.00

2 1 117 5E Graham Blackwell BMC Mygale EcoBoost+ 1598T Black 40.73s 40.76 100.07

3 2 116 5E John Graham H&SA, L'pool, Longton Gould GT55B 2800 Red 40.87s 40.76 99.73

4 3 115 5E Ian Rowlance Longton, Midland Reynard 2KF 3500 Blk/Slv 41.67s 40.76 97.81

5 1 100 5A John Loudon H&SA, Westfield Force TA 1070 Black 42.45s 42.61 100.37

6 2 99 5A Eve Whitehead Liverpool, Longton OMS 2000M 998 Blue 43.24s 42.61 98.54

7 1 109 5C Nicholas Scott Hillclimb & Sprint Assoc Force TA 1596 Orange 43.78s 43.78 100.00

8 1 90 3H Terry Everall Longton, Westfield Westfield Megablade 1000 Blu/Blk 46.09s 46.17 100.17

9 2 92 3H Chris Boyd L'pool, Longton, Westfield 22/254 Sylva Riot Bingley Special 1440 Green 46.49s 46.17 99.31 2

10 1 87 3G Michael Skidmore Westfield Westfield SEiW 1998T Yellow 47.12s 47.12 100.00

11 1 770 2B Alex Gaskin Westfield Westfield SeW 1998 Orange 47.81s 48.08 100.57

12 2 70 2B Howard Gaskin Westfield Westfield SeW 1998 Orange 47.82s 48.08 100.55

13 1 83 3C Graham Kearsley Liverpool, York Subaru impreza PI 1994T Blue 47.98s 47.98 100.00

14 3 93 3H Harry Moody L'pool Longton Wigton, W'field 22/275 Westfield Megabusa 1440 Blu/Ylw 48.15s 46.17 95.89 1

15 1 32 1C Alex Gilchrist-Jones H&SA, Liverpool Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX GT 2300T White 48.49s 50.61 104.37

16 3 64 2B Nigel Fox Clitheroe 22/009 Caterham Se7en 1988 Blk/Slv 49.17s 48.08 97.79 3

17 4 65 2B Nigel Hinson Nottingham Sports Caterham 620R 1998S Orange 49.43s 48.08 97.28

18 5 69 2B Sean Bourn Longton Carcraft Cyclone 2100 Red 49.63s 48.08 96.88

19 2 82 3C Chris Edwards Longton, H&SA, BARC Mids Mazda 323 GTX 1800T Black 49.94s 47.98 96.08

20 3 101 5A Adrian Saltmarsh Liverpool T89 LCC 600 599 Wht/Blu 50.05s 42.61 85.13

21 1 56 2A Matt Bramall Liverpool, Longton 22/004 Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 Red/Slv 50.43s 50.48 100.10 3

22 1 105 5B Geoff Ward Liverpool, Longton Macon MR8 1600 Orange 50.62s 51.00 100.75

23 2 55 2A Les Golding Liverpool, Longton Caterham Se7en 1800 50.67s 50.48 99.62

24 1 41 1E Pekka Tulokas BMC Mazda MX5 1800T Blue 50.68s 52.42 103.43

25 1 78 3B Ian Johnson LMC WSHC HSA Honda Civic Type R 1998 Silver 51.14s 51.81 101.31

26 3 756 2A Chris Bramall Liverpool, Longton 22/003 Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 Red/Slv 51.52s 50.48 97.98 1

27 6 68 2B Mathew Crawford Westfield Westfield SEiW 1800T Grey 51.55s 48.08 93.28

28 1 36 1D Peter Taylor Hillclimb & Sprint Assoc Mazda MX5 1999 Blu/Ylw 51.57s 51.84 100.52

29 1 27 1B Ian Butcher L'pool Nott'm, MSC, BARC Honda Integra DC2 1787 Black 51.79s 52.18 100.76

30 4 91 3H Stephen Everall Longton, Westfield Westfield Megablade 1000 Grn/Blk 51.97s 46.17 88.84

31 4 54 2A Roger Abbott Liverpool, Longton 22/005 Caterham 270R 1598 Red/Blk 52.16s 50.48 96.78 0

32 2 106 5B Phil Perks Liverpool Royale RP26 1598 Red 52.51s 51.00 97.12

33 1 96 4A Martin Chittenden Liverpool Pulsar CBR919 919 Org/Blu 52.76s 52.76 100.00

34 2 39 1D Martin Rowe Honda S2000 1997 52.92s 51.84 97.96

35 1 47 1F Phill Wood Liverpool, Longton Lotus Elise 111S 1796 Titanium 53.06s 53.06 100.00

36 2 35 1C John Murphy Renault Megane R26 2600T 53.51s 50.61 94.58

37 2 43 1E David Exton Longton, East Ayrshire Nissan 350Z 3498 Blue 53.71s 52.42 97.59

38 2 25 1B Russell Thorpe Liverpool, Longton Renault 5 GT 1400T Red 53.75s 52.18 97.08

=39 =3 31 1C Jeremy Sladen L'pool, Longton, Nott'm Renault Megane 225 1998T Black 54.07s 50.61 93.60

=39 =3 34 1C Colin Smith Longton MINI Cooper S 1600S Grey 54.07s 50.61 93.60

41 2 76 3B Wayne Trevor Liverpool, Longton Peugeot 205 GTI 1905 White 54.48s 51.81 95.10

42 3 104 5B Graham Curwen Liverpool Van Dieman RF91 1598 Yellow 54.49s 51.00 93.59

43 2 48 1F Steve Wilson Longton 22/063 Lotus Elise S2 1796 Black 54.50s 53.06 97.36 0

44 5 735 1C Graeme Sherrington Renault Megane R26 2600T 54.98s 50.61 92.05

45 1 9 SC David Goodlad Knutsford, Bolton 22/015 Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 Blue 55.66s 55.66 100.00 1

46 3 44 1E David Everett Liverpool, Morgan Morgan 8 3900 Red 56.34s 52.42 93.04

47 2 10 SC Mike Lawson Knutsford 22/092 Renault Clio RS200 2000 Red 56.46s 55.66 98.58 0

48 1 74 3A Julian Harber BL Mini Clubman 1380 56.69s 56.69 100.00

49 3 77 3B Scott Trevor Liverpool Ford Focus ST170 2000 Blk/O/W 56.98s 51.81 90.92

50 1 63 6A Steve Cole Liverpool Ford Lotus-Cortina 1598 Red/Wht 57.27s 57.27 100.00

51 1 6 SB Paul Gorge Liverpool 22/020 Citroën C2 1600 Red 57.40s 57.40 100.00 0

52 4 42 1E Howard Holdcroft TR Register Triumph TR4 2138 Black 57.59s 52.42 91.02

53 1 19 1A Andrew Till BARC, H&SA Ford Fiesta ST 998T Black 57.76s 57.98 100.39

54 1 51 1G Rob Holt Liverpool, Longton 22/299 Lotus Elise 1800S Black 57.79s 57.79 100.00 0

55 1 14 SD Peter Messer L'pool, Longton, Nott'm, Clitheroe 22/016 Mazda MX5 1999 Red 57.81s 57.81 100.00 0

56 5 744 1E Tanya Everett Liverpool, Morgan Morgan 8 3900 Red 58.22s 52.42 90.03

57 3 28 1B John Earley Liverpool, Longton Honda Civic 1998 Black 58.26s 52.18 89.57

58 2 86 3G Dave Starr Westfield Westfield Seight 3900 Yellow 58.32s 47.12 80.80

59 2 20 1A Gordon Peters L'pool Nott'm, Shenstone FIAT 500 Sport 1368 Yellow 58.88s 57.98 98.48

60 3 37 1D Kevin Ellis Liverpool Mazda RX8 1308R Grey 59.05s 51.84 87.79

61 4 38 1D Peter Darlington Liverpool Toyota MR2 Mk3 1800 Green 59.27s 51.84 87.46

62 1 3 SA Chris Smith Liverpool MG ZR 1400 Grey 60.00s 60.39 100.64

63 4 24 1B Rosemary Collins Nottingham Sports MG ZR 1798 Red 60.60s 52.18 86.11

64 2 61 6A Edward Roberts Knowldale 22/306 Triumph Stag 2997 Blue 61.66s 57.27 92.88 0

65 2 1 SA Phil Howarth L'pool, 116, Stockport, Longton 22/300 MG ZR 1398 Blue 61.93s 60.39 97.51 1

66 2 73 3A Henry Holdcroft Liverpool Austin A35 1275 Blue 61.97s 56.69 91.48

67 3 2 SA Clive Plested Liverpool 22/073 MG ZR 1400 Grey 63.53s 60.39 95.05 0

68 3 18 1A Martin Dean Longton Ford Fiesta 1388 Blue 64.54s 57.98 89.84

NC 26 1B Shane Dyson H&SA Renault 5 GT 1397T Grey NTR

NC 33 1C Andy Walker Kirkby Lonsdale Subaru Impreza STI 1998T Blue NTR

NC 733 1C Jack Walker Kirkby Lonsdale Subaru Impreza STI 1998T Blue NTR

NC 67 2B Adrian Clinton-Watkins Westfield Westfield GGR 2300T Org/Blu NTR

NC 62 6A David Spaull BARC Morris Mini 1340 Yellow NTR

NC 920 6B Les Procter BARC Yorks Elva Mk7 1558 Red NTR

NC 120 6B Richard Jones BARC Yorks Elva Mk7 1558 Red NTR

NC 921 6B Peter Brogden March 733 Racing 1600 Blue NTR

NC 121 6B Tomos Brogden Liverpool March 733 Racing 1600 Blue NTR
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